
November 19-25, 2023

Monday, November 20

JHWrestling @ Norfolk Catholic, 4:30 p.m. dismissal 2:00 p.m.

Anatomy Field Trip, 8 a.m. - 1:00

Tuesday, November 21

Physics class to Bowl, 9 a.m.

One Act Snacks and Show, 5:30-8:30 p.m.

Nurse Hoesing @ Cedar

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Wednesday, November 22

12:00 dismissal for Thanksgiving

Mass, 8:05 a.m. - We will follow 8:05 Mass schedule until 11:15

School Performance of One Act 11:15 a.m.

Thursday, November 23

No School, Happy Thanksgiving

Friday, November 24

No School

COMING EVENTS

Monday, November 27

G/B BB @ Plainview Jamboree, 5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, November 28

JH GBB @Wayne, 4:30 p.m. dismissal @ 3:00

JHWr @ Battle Creek, 3:30 p.m. dismissal @ 12:45

District One Act, Ponca

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Thursday, November 30

JH GBB @ Pierce, 4 p.m., dismissal @ 2:15

Mass 8 a.m.

Benediction, 3 p.m.

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Friday, December 1

G/B BB @ Boone, 4:30 p.m. dismissal @ 1:00

Spirit Day

Saturday, December 2

9th G/B BB @ Crofton, 9 a.m.

WR@Howells, 9:30 a.m.

G/B BB @ Omaha Roncalli, 2:00 p.m.

Bowling @ Plainview


